Smith to perform the 
installation work of communications equipment in its Cicero Yards 
between the period of October 25 and December 10, 1965. 

2. That, accordingly, the Carrier be ordered to compensate 
System Communication Installer, A. E. Meyer for one hundred two l 

(102) hours for the work performed during the ab,ove mentioned 
period by Division Lineman Smith. 

EMPLOYES’ STATEMENT OF FACTS: System Communication Installer 
A. E. Meyer, hereinafter referred to as the claimant, is regularly employed 
as a Communication Installer, Classification A-2, by the Chicago, Burlington